# OP \$40.00 22711

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Equi-Tox, Inc.		103/22/2009 I	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dechra Limited	
Street Address:	Dechra House Jamage Road Industrial Estate Talke Pits	
City:	Stoke on Trent, Staffordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	ST7 1XW	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2271155	EQUIDONE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 760-0404 Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MEWB37.002TUS

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900132479 REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0650

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AnneMarie Kaiser	
Signature:	/AnneMarie Kaiser/	
Date:	04/23/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed_Assignment_MEWB37_002TUS#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0651 MEWB37.002TUS

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 22-day of 1/200 by and between Equi-Tox, Inc., a South Carolina corporation having a place of business at 112 Central Road, Central, SC 29630 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Dechra Limited, a United Kingdom limited liability company having a place of business at Dechra House Jamage Road Industrial Estate Talke Pits, Stoke on Trent, Staffordshire ST7 1XW, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the EQUIDONE trademark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2271155, issued August 17, 1999, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the EQUIDONE trademark and Registration No. 2271155;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the EQUIDONE trademark and U.S. Registration No. 2271155; assignment to the goodwill associated with and symbolized by said trademark, and the above-identified registration.

Executed at Vero Beach, FL	this 22 day of March 2009
Equi-Tox, Inc. a South Carolina corporation  By:  Name:    Dec L. Cros   Cros   Title:   President   CE	having a place of business at 112 Central Road, Central, SC 29630
Name: Dec 4. Cros Title: President / CE STATE OF ) SS. COUNTY OF	<u>0</u>
On b who proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within instrumen authorized capacity(ies), and that	efore me,
I certify under PENALTY O paragraph is true and correct.	F PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing .
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.
[SEAL]	. Signature
6799444-adk-031209	

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0652